

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 6 of 2024
With
CRIL. MC. No. 8 of 2024**

Shri Letkhogin Haokip

... Petitioner

- Versus -

Superintendent of Police (CID) Crime Branch & Anr.

... Respondents

**B E F O R E
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

21.03.2024

Mr. SP Thaongaolou, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned Special State counsel appearing for the respondents requested to give time to file counter affidavit.

List the matter on 26.04.2024.

Earlier interim order shall be extended till then.

JUDGE

Bipin