

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No. 6 of 2024

Shri Letkhogin Haokip

.... *Petitioner*

- *Versus* -

S.P (CID) Crime Branch & Anr

.... *Respondents*

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU**

26.07.2024

Mr. Lungmi Ragui, learned counsel appears for the petitioner.

Mr. M. Rarry, learned counsel appears for the respondents.

List the matter on 30.07.2024.

JUDGE

Thoiba