

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

AB No. 6 of 2024

Shri Letkhogin Haokip

...Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Superintendent of Police (CID) Crime Branch & Anr

...Respondent/s

B E F O R E

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU

18.10.2024

Ms. Sirawon Rimai, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner requested to list the matter on another date which not objected by Ms. Nikita M, learned counsel appearing for the respondent.

Last opportunity is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List the matter on 22.11.2024.

JUDGE

Lucy